Meeting Minutes of the Academic Senate

Grossmont College

May 19, 2025

11:00am-12:20pm

ATTACHMENTS

1 Call to Order 11:02 am

2 Public Comment:
R. Handley-En Pointe for Ava will be hosting En Pointe Against Brain Cancer
on May 31st.
E. Burke-extended Hyflex Coordinator application. Announced Flex Week Barona
reservation fieldtrip.
R. Unis-presented a gift to Claire Liu in honor of time with the Part-Time Faculty and
Academic Senate Committee.

3 Approval of minutes from May 5, 2025
VOTE: Minutes approved with no objections.

4 Approval of Agenda from May 19, 2025
VOTE: Agenda approved with no objections, 5.2 AAC&U Resolution Vote pulled
from agenda.

5 PRESIDENT’S REPORT- Dr. Perla Lopez

5.1 Election Committee-Senate Officer Results - Jeanette Calo
Results from Senate Officer Elections were shown. Adam Deutsch as Vice President,
June Yang, Alan Traylor, and Diana Ramirez as Senate Officers At-Large, and Richard
Unis and Hadeel Yagoub as Part-Time Officers At-Large. Natalie Ray withdrew from
elections due to her new appointment as Chair of Counseling. Natalie Ray and Steve
Davis were presented with certificates for their contributions as Senate Officer
At-Large and Vice President respectively.

5.3 Reassigned Time

Reimagining Campus Safety Taskforce updates were shared. Topics included:
® new organization chart



https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1gt7G5uTz6EXFUz2wKGeOH9uWXyEtnoqb

ongoing conversations with SDCCD

new contract will not be implemented until Jan 2026

requested campus survey

requested information regarding Community Service Officers positions
requested implementation plan, which includes adding new staff and
potential budget costs

e requested more collaboration and opportunity to gather feedback

5.4 Other

Multiple topics were discussed:
e District Al Taskforce
® 2025-2026 Senate Meeting Calendar
e Reassigned Time
e District Executive Council documents
e What is Acclamation?

6 UNFINISHED BUSINESS

7 NEW BUSINESS

7.1 Participatory Governance Committees
7.2 Academic Senate Committees

7.2.1. Curriculum Committee

Vote to change curriculum charge to add a curriculum specialist and remove
previous language. Passed by acclamation-no objections

Charge Vote - MariaDenise Aceves & Sharon Sampson
Vote on the revisions to the Curriculum Committee Charge.

CPL AP - MariaDenise Aceves & Sharon Sampson

Vote for the revision to the Board Policy AP 4235 Credit for Prior Learning.
(attachment)

Motion to pass by acclamation. (J.Yang). Objection to acclamation.
Motion to move to vote - M/S - D. Aceves/]. Calo

Motion was made to end discussion. (J.Yang/H.Reed) no objections

Iltem moved to a vote - (Motion passed, 37-2-4)

7.2.2. JEDI Resolution Vote - Steve Davis

JEDI (Justice, Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion) Committee's DEIA (Diversity, Equity,
Inclusion & Accessibility) Resolution. Concerns shared related to political climate
and recommendation to add historical context. Senate not ready to vote. Motion
made to table item until Fall semester.

Motion to pass by acclamation. (J. Waller/A. Traylor). Objection to acclamation.




M/S - J. Castellaw/C. Flores - Motion passed (Resolution will be brought back in Fall
with edits)

3 Special Reports

3.1 Counseling Division Remote Work Resolution
VVote on resolution from counseling faculty in support of flexible work scheduling
and remote work options. (attachment)
Motion to move to action. M/S - J. VandenEynden/ D. Aceves. Motion passed
(40-3-0)
Motion to approve counseling resolution
Motion made to approve by acclamation. M/S - J.Waller

8.2 New Information Security Requirements - Steven Domingo
A presentation was made regarding password and Multi-Factor Authentication
(MFA) requirements. Additionally, faculty was informed on why these changes were
being made, phishing examples, the safety of password length, and the increase in
minimum password length starting June 3rd. (attachment)

8.3 Bachelor’s Program Report - Hau Nguyen
Due to time constraints, Hau provided a few minutes of information related to the
report going to College Council. This information will be used to determine if the
college will apply for a Bachelor’s program. Hau encouraged faculty to reach out to
him with any questions related to the report. (attachment)

0.0 Passing of the Gavel-Dr. Lopez & Dr. Sampson
Heartfelt exchanges were shared as Dr. Lopez passed the gavel to Dr. Sampson, the
new AS President.

10.0 SENATE OFFICERS’ COMMITTEE REPORT

11.0 Next meeting: August 18, 2025

12.0 Adjournment:
VOTE: Motion to adjourn: A. Roe/A. Deutsch
Meeting adjourned at 12:26 pm.

SIGN IN

5/19/2025 | Raymundo
10:17:32  Quezada

Senator ETHN




5/19/2025
10:54:55

5/19/2025
10:55:56

5/19/2025
10:56:57

5/19/2025
10:57:07

5/19/2025
10:57:17

5/19/2025
10:57:19

5/19/2025
10:57:34

5/19/2025
10:58:09

5/19/2025
10:59:16

5/19/2025
11:00:26

5/19/2025
11:00:38

5/19/2025
11:00:55

5/19/2025
11:01:00

5/19/2025
11:01:24

5/19/2025
11:03:08

5/19/2025
11:03:19

5/19/2025
11:03:42

5/19/2025
11:03:48

Sébastien
Cormier

Corey
Manchester

Jennifer
Vanden
Eynden

Carey Flores

Susan working

Rebecca
Handley

Brian keliher

Adam Deutsch

Elisabeth
Burke

Joel Castellaw

Holly Reed

Claire Liu
Romeo Madrid

Jr.

Robin
Sepulveda

Katie Banville

Jeff Waller

Diana Vance

James Holden

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Physics and
astronomy

Math

Math

Respiratory
therapy

Math

RESP

Bus adm

English
Philosophy

and Religious
Studies

Communicatio
n

OTA

World
Languages
Dept

Nursing

CDEFS

Theatre Arts

Math

Chemistry

Biology




5/19/2025
11:04:40

5/19/2025
11:05:36

5/19/2025
11:05:47

5/19/2025
11:05:59

5/19/2025
11:06:07

5/19/2025
11:06:14

5/19/2025
11:06:38

5/19/2025
11:06:38

5/19/2025
11:06:40

5/19/2025
11:07:23

5/19/2025
11:08:00

5/19/2025
11:00:51

5/19/2025
11:04:08

5/19/2025
11:06:02

5/19/2025
11:04:09

5/19/2025
11:05:15

5/19/2025
11:06:19

5/19/2025
11:17:21

Denise
Schulmeyer

Brodney
Fitzgerald

Dave Dillon

Alan Traylor

Martin Larter

Sharon
Sampson

Jamie Gould

Ryan Gray

Jeanette Calo

Jereme Umali

Malia Molina

June yang

Natalie Ray

Henry
Cohn-Geltner

Hadeel
Yaqoub

Melonie
Grinnell

Wendy
Cruzado

Adelle Roe

Lara Braff

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator

Senator
Senate Officer

(Only SOC)

Senate Officer
(Only SOC)

Proxy for
Senator

Guest

Guest

Guest

Guest

Senator

Communicatio
n

Physics and
Astronomy

Counseling

English

Chemistry

AOJ

ASL

Vah

MCOM

Political
Economy

Visual Arts
and
Humanities

Phil & relg

Counseling
Accessibility

Resource
Center

ESBS
DEPARTMENT

Music

Counseling

Online Ed

Behavioral

Dr. Patrice Braswell




Sciences/ANT
H

Dee Aceves Senator Counseling
Hau Nguyen Senator CSIS
éig?]i:ftr Senator VAH
Felicia Kalker | Senator Library
Nancy Saks Guest Ahn
\F:f;:’igiez Guest CPIE
Selene Miles Senator Biology
Richard Unis (Sg:lz;tgcc))éf)lcer Sociology
\I:/Iuilcii?jlemas Senator Library LRC
Gareth Visual Arts &
Davies-Morris Humanities
Patricia Chow | Senator CTE/Business
BOARD POLICY VOTE
5/19/2025 11:41:40 = Holden NO
Selene Miles NO
5/19/202511:41:18 = Romeo Madrid Jr. AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:19 | Brodney Fitzgerald AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:19 | Richard Unis AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:20 = Dee Aceves AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:22 | Quezada AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:22 = Sharon Sampson AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:24 | Brian keliher AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:24  Henry Cohn-Geltner AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:25 = Malia Molina AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:25 | Alan Traylor AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:26 = Adam Deutsch AYE




5/19/2025 11:41:27
5/19/2025 11:41:27
5/19/2025 11:41:27
5/19/2025 11:41:27
5/19/2025 11:41:28
5/19/2025 11:41:28
5/19/2025 11:41:28
5/19/2025 11:41:28
5/19/2025 11:41:28
5/19/2025 11:41:29
5/19/2025 11:41:31
5/19/2025 11:41:33
5/19/2025 11:41:36
5/19/2025 11:41:38
5/19/2025 11:41:38
5/19/2025 11:41:38
5/19/2025 11:41:38
5/19/2025 11:41:39
5/19/2025 11:41:43
5/19/2025 11:41:47
5/19/2025 11:41:51
5/19/2025 11:41:52
5/19/2025 11:41:57
5/19/2025 11:42:10
5/19/2025 11:42:20
5/19/2025 11:42:09
5/19/2025 11:41:28
5/19/2025 11:41:41
5/19/2025 11:42:00
5/19/2025 11:42:01

Elisabeth Burke

June yang

Jenny Vanden Eynden

Susan working
Jeanette Calo
Felicia Kalker
Dave Dillon

Corey Manchester
Lara Braff

Julie Middlemas
Jamie Gould

Carey Flores

Kathleen Banville
Holly Reed

Joel Castellaw
Sébastien Cormier
Diana Vance
Maité Valladolid
Hadeel Yaqoub
Martin Larter
Robin Sepulveda
Steve Davis
Patricia Chow
Hau Nguyen
Gareth Davies Morris
Jeff Waller

Melonie Grinnell

Denise Schulmeyer

AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
ABSTAIN
ABSTAIN
ABSTAIN
ABSTAIN

MOVE COUNSELING RESOLUTION TO VOTE




5/19/2025 12:02:50
5/19/2025 12:02:51
5/19/2025 12:02:52
5/19/2025 12:02:53
5/19/2025 12:02:57
5/19/2025 12:02:57
5/19/2025 12:02:58
5/19/2025 12:02:59
5/19/2025 12:02:59
5/19/2025 12:03:00
5/19/2025 12:03:00
5/19/2025 12:03:05
5/19/2025 12:03:06
5/19/2025 12:03:06
5/19/2025 12:03:08
5/19/2025 12:03:10
5/19/2025 12:03:10
5/19/2025 12:03:11
5/19/2025 12:03:11
5/19/2025 12:03:11
5/19/2025 12:03:14
5/19/2025 12:03:16
5/19/2025 12:03:16
5/19/2025 12:03:17
5/19/2025 12:03:32
5/19/2025 12:03:33
5/19/2025 12:03:36
5/19/2025 12:03:36
5/19/2025 12:03:36
5/19/2025 12:03:37
5/19/2025 12:03:38
5/19/2025 12:03:38
5/19/2025 12:03:33

Adam Deutsch
Corey Manchester
Dave Dillon
Sharon Sampson
Jeff Waller
Raymundo Quezada
Carey Flores

Alan Traylor

Robin Sepulveda
Brian Keliher

Joel Castellaw
Melonie Grinnell
Rebecca Handley
Sosha Thomas
Holden

Romeo Madrid Jr
Henry Cohn-Geltner
Richard Unis
Elisabeth Burke
Lara Braff
Brodney Fitzgerald
Julie middlemas
June yang

Holly Reed

Malia Molina
Working, Susan
Hau Nguyen
Jamie Gould
Felicia Kalker
Jenny Vanden Eynden
Steve Davis
Kathleen Banville

Martin Larter

AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
ABSTAIN




5/19/2025 12:03:36
5/19/2025 12:03:50
5/19/2025 12:03:54
5/19/2025 12:04:02
5/19/2025 12:04:09
5/19/2025 12:04:16
5/19/2025 12:04:20
5/19/2025 12:04:33
5/19/2025 12:05:41

Gareth Davies Morris
Ryan Gray

Jeanette Calo
Hadeel Yaqoub
Sarah Moore

Denise Schulmeyer
Maité Valladolid
Patricia chow

Khalid Alkhurie

ABSTAIN
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE




