	Meeting Minutes of the Academic Senate
	Grossmont College
	May 19, 2025
	11:00am-12:20pm
	<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>
1	Call to Order 11:02 am
2	Public Comment: R. Handley-En Pointe for Ava will be hosting En Pointe Against Brain Cancer on May 31st.
	E. Burke-extended Hyflex Coordinator application. Announced Flex Week Barona reservation fieldtrip.
	R. Unis-presented a gift to Claire Liu in honor of time with the Part-Time Faculty and Academic Senate Committee.
3	Approval of minutes from May 5, 2025 VOTE: Minutes approved with no objections.
4	Approval of Agenda from May 19, 2025 VOTE: Agenda approved with no objections, 5.2 AAC&U Resolution Vote pulled from agenda.
5 5.1	PRESIDENT'S REPORT- Dr. Perla Lopez Election Committee-Senate Officer Results - Jeanette Calo Results from Senate Officer Elections were shown. Adam Deutsch as Vice President, June Yang, Alan Traylor, and Diana Ramirez as Senate Officers At-Large, and Richard Unis and Hadeel Yaqoub as Part-Time Officers At-Large. Natalie Ray withdrew from elections due to her new appointment as Chair of Counseling. Natalie Ray and Steve Davis were presented with certificates for their contributions as Senate Officer At-Large and Vice President respectively.
5.3	Reassigned Time Reimagining Campus Safety Taskforce updates were shared. Topics included: • new organization chart

- ongoing conversations with SDCCD
- new contract will not be implemented until Jan 2026
- requested campus survey
- requested information regarding Community Service Officers positions
- requested implementation plan, which includes adding new staff and potential budget costs
- requested more collaboration and opportunity to gather feedback

5.4 **Other**

Multiple topics were discussed:

- District AI Taskforce
- 2025-2026 Senate Meeting Calendar
- Reassigned Time
- District Executive Council documents
- What is Acclamation?

6 UNFINISHED BUSINESS

7 NEW BUSINESS

7.1 Participatory Governance Committees

7.2 Academic Senate Committees

7.2.1. Curriculum Committee

Vote to change curriculum charge to add a curriculum specialist and remove previous language. Passed by acclamation-no objections

Charge Vote - MariaDenise Aceves & Sharon Sampson

Vote on the revisions to the Curriculum Committee Charge.

CPL AP - MariaDenise Aceves & Sharon Sampson

Vote for the revision to the Board Policy AP 4235 Credit for Prior Learning. (attachment)

Motion to pass by acclamation. (J.Yang). Objection to acclamation.

Motion to move to vote - M/S - D. Aceves/J. Calo

Motion was made to end discussion. (J.Yang/H.Reed) no objections Item moved to a vote - (Motion passed, 37-2-4)

7.2.2. **JEDI Resolution Vote** - Steve Davis

JEDI (Justice, Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion) Committee's DEIA (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & Accessibility) Resolution. Concerns shared related to political climate and recommendation to add historical context. Senate not ready to vote. Motion made to table item until Fall semester.

Motion to pass by acclamation. (J. Waller/A. Traylor). Objection to acclamation.

	M/S - J. Castellaw/C. Flores - Motion passed (Resolution will be brought back in Fall with edits)	
8 8.1	Special Reports Counseling Division Remote Work Resolution Vote on resolution from counseling faculty in support of flexible work scheduling and remote work options. (attachment) Motion to move to action. M/S - J. VandenEynden/ D. Aceves. Motion passed (40-3-0)	
	Motion to approve counseling resolution Motion made to approve by acclamation. M/S - J.Waller	
8.2	New Information Security Requirements - Steven Domingo A presentation was made regarding password and Multi-Factor Authentication (MFA) requirements. Additionally, faculty was informed on why these changes were being made, phishing examples, the safety of password length, and the increase in minimum password length starting June 3rd. (attachment)	
8.3	Bachelor's Program Report - Hau Nguyen Due to time constraints, Hau provided a few minutes of information related to the report going to College Council. This information will be used to determine if the college will apply for a Bachelor's program. Hau encouraged faculty to reach out to him with any questions related to the report. (attachment)	
9.0	Passing of the Gavel-Dr. Lopez & Dr. Sampson Heartfelt exchanges were shared as Dr. Lopez passed the gavel to Dr. Sampson, the new AS President.	
10.0	SENATE OFFICERS' COMMITTEE REPORT	
11.0	Next meeting: August 18, 2025	
12.0	Adjournment: VOTE: Motion to adjourn: A. Roe/A. Deutsch Meeting adjourned at 12:26 pm.	

SIGN IN

5/19/2025 Raymundo 10:17:32 Quezada Senator ETHN

5/19/2025 10:54:55	Sébastien Cormier	Senator	Physics and astronomy	
5/19/2025 10:55:56	Corey Manchester	Senator	Math	
5/19/2025 10:56:57	Jennifer Vanden Eynden	Senator	Math	
5/19/2025 10:57:07	Carey Flores	Senator	Respiratory therapy	
5/19/2025 10:57:17	Susan working	Senator	Math	
5/19/2025 10:57:19	Rebecca Handley	Senator	RESP	
5/19/2025 10:57:34	Brian keliher	Senator	Bus adm	
5/19/2025 10:58:09	Adam Deutsch	Senator	English	
5/19/2025 10:59:16	Elisabeth Burke	Senator	Philosophy and Religious Studies	
5/19/2025 11:00:26	Joel Castellaw	Senator	Communicatio n	
5/19/2025 11:00:38	Holly Reed	Senator	ОТА	
5/19/2025 11:00:55	Claire Liu	Senator	World Languages Dept	
5/19/2025 11:01:00	Romeo Madrid Jr.	Senator	Nursing	
5/19/2025 11:01:24	Robin Sepulveda	Senator	CDEFS	
5/19/2025 11:03:08	Katie Banville	Senator	Theatre Arts	
5/19/2025 11:03:19	Jeff Waller	Senator	Math	
5/19/2025 11:03:42	Diana Vance	Senator	Chemistry	
5/19/2025 11:03:48	James Holden	Senator	Biology	

5/19/2025 11:04:40	Denise Schulmeyer	Senator	Communicatio n	
5/19/2025 11:05:36	Brodney Fitzgerald	Senator	Physics and Astronomy	
5/19/2025 11:05:47	Dave Dillon	Senator	Counseling	
5/19/2025 11:05:59	Alan Traylor	Senator	English	
5/19/2025 11:06:07	Martin Larter	Senator	Chemistry	
5/19/2025 11:06:14	Sharon Sampson	Senator	AOJ	
5/19/2025 11:06:38	Jamie Gould	Senator	ASL	
5/19/2025 11:06:38	Ryan Gray	Senator	Vah	
5/19/2025 11:06:40	Jeanette Calo	Senator	МСОМ	
5/19/2025 11:07:23	Jereme Umali	Senator	Political Economy	
5/19/2025 11:08:00	Malia Molina	Senator	Visual Arts and Humanities	
5/19/2025 11:00:51	June yang	Senate Officer (Only SOC)	Phil & relg	
5/19/2025 11:04:08	Natalie Ray	Senate Officer (Only SOC)	Counseling	
5/19/2025 11:06:02	Henry Cohn-Geltner	Proxy for Senator	Accessibility Resource Center	Dr. Patrice Braswell
5/19/2025 11:04:09	Hadeel Yaqoub	Guest	ESBS DEPARTMENT	
5/19/2025 11:05:15	Melonie Grinnell	Guest	Music	
5/19/2025 11:06:19	Wendy Cruzado	Guest	Counseling	
5/19/2025 11:17:21	Adelle Roe	Guest	Online Ed	
	Lara Braff	Senator	Behavioral	

		Sciences/ANT H	
Dee Aceves	Senator	Counseling	
Hau Nguyen	Senator	CSIS	
Jennifer Bennett	Senator	VAH	
Felicia Kalker	Senator	Library	
Nancy Saks	Guest	Ahn	
Victoria Rodriguez	Guest	CPIE	
Selene Miles	Senator	Biology	
Richard Unis	Senate Officer (Only SOC)	Sociology	
Julie Middlemas	Senator	Library LRC	
Gareth Davies-Morris		Visual Arts & Humanities	
Patricia Chow	Senator	CTE/Business	

BOARD POLICY VOTE

Holden	NO
Selene Miles	NO
Romeo Madrid Jr.	AYE
Brodney Fitzgerald	AYE
Richard Unis	AYE
Dee Aceves	AYE
Quezada	AYE
Sharon Sampson	AYE
Brian keliher	AYE
Henry Cohn-Geltner	AYE
Malia Molina	AYE
Alan Traylor	AYE
Adam Deutsch	AYE
	Selene Miles Romeo Madrid Jr. Brodney Fitzgerald Richard Unis Dee Aceves Quezada Sharon Sampson Brian keliher Henry Cohn-Geltner Malia Molina Alan Traylor

5/19/2025 11:41:27	Elisabeth Burke	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:27	June yang	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:27	Jenny Vanden Eynden	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:27	Susan working	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:28	Jeanette Calo	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:28	Felicia Kalker	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:28	Dave Dillon	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:28	Corey Manchester	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:28	Lara Braff	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:29	Julie Middlemas	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:31	Jamie Gould	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:33	Carey Flores	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:36		AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:38	Kathleen Banville	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:38	Holly Reed	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:38	Joel Castellaw	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:38	Sébastien Cormier	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:39	Diana Vance	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:43	Maité Valladolid	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:47	Hadeel Yaqoub	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:51	Martin Larter	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:52	Robin Sepulveda	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:57	Steve Davis	AYE
5/19/2025 11:42:10	Patricia Chow	AYE
5/19/2025 11:42:20	Hau Nguyen	AYE
5/19/2025 11:42:09	Gareth Davies Morris	AYE
5/19/2025 11:41:28	Jeff Waller	ABSTAIN
5/19/2025 11:41:41	Melonie Grinnell	ABSTAIN
5/19/2025 11:42:00		ABSTAIN
5/19/2025 11:42:01	Denise Schulmeyer	ABSTAIN

MOVE COUNSELING RESOLUTION TO VOTE

5/19/2025 12:02:50	Adam Deutsch	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:51	Corey Manchester	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:52	Dave Dillon	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:53	Sharon Sampson	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:57	Jeff Waller	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:57	Raymundo Quezada	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:58	Carey Flores	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:59	Alan Traylor	AYE
5/19/2025 12:02:59	Robin Sepulveda	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:00	Brian Keliher	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:00	Joel Castellaw	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:05	Melonie Grinnell	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:06	Rebecca Handley	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:06	Sosha Thomas	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:08	Holden	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:10	Romeo Madrid Jr	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:10	Henry Cohn-Geltner	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:11	Richard Unis	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:11	Elisabeth Burke	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:11	Lara Braff	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:14	Brodney Fitzgerald	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:16	Julie middlemas	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:16	June yang	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:17	Holly Reed	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:32	Malia Molina	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:33	Working, Susan	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:36	Hau Nguyen	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:36	Jamie Gould	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:36	Felicia Kalker	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:37	Jenny Vanden Eynden	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:38	Steve Davis	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:38	Kathleen Banville	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:33	Martin Larter	ABSTAIN

5/19/2025 12:03:36	Gareth Davies Morris	ABSTAIN
5/19/2025 12:03:50	Ryan Gray	AYE
5/19/2025 12:03:54	Jeanette Calo	AYE
5/19/2025 12:04:02	Hadeel Yaqoub	AYE
5/19/2025 12:04:09	Sarah Moore	AYE
5/19/2025 12:04:16	Denise Schulmeyer	AYE
5/19/2025 12:04:20	Maité Valladolid	AYE
5/19/2025 12:04:33	Patricia chow	AYE
5/19/2025 12:05:41	Khalid Alkhurie	AYE